

TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTION

CANDIDATE CODE OF CONDUCT AND ETHICS POLICY

There are basic principles of decency, honesty, and fair play in which every candidate for Tahoe Donner Association, Board of Directors Election has a moral obligation to observe and uphold in order that, after vigorously contested but fairly conducted campaigns, the members of this Association may vote for their candidate of choice.

THEREFORE, I SHALL CONDUCT my campaign openly and publicly, discussing the issues as I see them, presenting my record and policies with sincerity and frankness, and criticizing without fear or favor the record or views of my opponents that merit this criticism AND;

I SHALL NOT USE OR PERMIT the use of character defamation, whispering campaigns, libel, slander, or scurrilous attacks on any candidate or his or her personal or family life or staff or property owners or committee members AND;

I SHALL NOT USE OR PERMIT any dishonest or unethical practice that tends to corrupt or undermine our Tahoe Donner Association, Board of Directors Elections AND;

I SHALL NOT KNOWINGLY OR PERMIT my representatives to knowingly misrepresent facts or knowingly distribute/disseminate information to the members which they know is false or materially misleading AND;

I SHALL IMMEDIATELY AND PUBLICLY REPUDIATE support deriving from any individual or group that resorts, on behalf of my candidacy or in opposition to that of my opponent, to the methods and tactics that I condemn. I shall accept responsibility to take firm action against any subordinate who violates any provision of this code or the laws governing elections.

Page 1 of 2

12

I, the undersigned, candidate for the Tahoe Donner Association, Board of Directors Election, hereby voluntarily endorse, subscribe to, and solemnly pledge myself to conduct my campaign in accordance with the above principles and practices.

Full Name (printed)

Signature

Date

This document was adapted from the California Section 20440 of the Elections Code and from the Tahoe Donner Association 2016-7 Board of Director's Code of Conduct and Ethics Resolution.

Page 2 of 2

